900620327 05/28/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM650509 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL **RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:** 900603864

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cyberscout, LLC		02/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seven Squared, LLC		
Street Address:	4959 E Grandview Lane		
City:	Phoenix		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:	85018		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4751767	THIRD CERTAINTY	
Registration Number:	4755240	THIRD CERTAINTY	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6026813339

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6026813331

trademarks@ethertonlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Sandra L Etherton Address Line 1: P.O. Box 13808

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85267

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	560-066	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sandra L Etherton, Atty for Assignor		
SIGNATURE: /sle36982/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2021	

Total Attachments: 3 source=Notice#page1.tif

source=Coversheet doc ID 900603864#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007304 FRAME: 0032

900620327

source=560-066 assignment of THIRD CERTAINTY - signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007304 FRAME: 0033

ASSIGNMENT of TRADEMARKS

Assignor:

Cyberscout, LLC 7580 N Dobson Rd, Suite 201 Scottsdale, AZ 85256 a Delaware limited liability company

Assignee:

Seven Squared, LLC 4959 E. Grandview Lane Phoenix, AZ 85018 a New Jersey limited liability company

Trademark	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date
THIRD CERTAINTY	October 17, 2014	86427473	4751767	June 9, 2015
THIRD CERTAINTY and design	October 17, 2014	86427492	4755240	June 16, 2015

In return for good and valuable consideration received, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced marks and their registration in all countries, together with the goodwill of the business with which the marks are used, or that part of the good will connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the marks.

Further, Assignor agree to take such reasonable actions as may be required, if any, to perfect the assignment of the intellectual property and applications for related trademarks, including the execution and delivery of any additional instruments of assignment and affidavits.

Cyberscout, LLC

TRM O LEVI

Dale

Seven Squared, LLC

Signature

Name Printed and Title

Name Printed and Title

560-066

TRADEMARK REEL: 007304 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 03/22/2021